
Woodford County 
 
 
State Building Inspector:  Justin Kimes 
E-mail Address:    justin.kimes@ky.gov 
Phone Number:    859-285-1357 
 
State Manufactured  
Housing Inspector:   Carl Lee 
E-mail Address:    carl.lee@ky.gov 
Phone Number:    270-283-8297 
 
Local Electrical Inspector:  Contact the County Judge Executive’s office or 
     City office where work is to be performed 
 
State Electrical Inspector:  James Burt 
E-mail Address:    james.burt@ky.gov 
Phone Number:    502-330-3513 
 
State Elevator Inspector:  Jack Hancock 
E-mail Address:    jack.hancock@ky.gov 
Phone Number:    502-330-3885 
 
 
 
HVAC Inspector:   Casey Miller 
E-mail Address:    casey.miller@ky.gov 
Phone Number:    859-302-4268  
 
 
 
Plumbing Inspector:   Steven Long 
E-mail Address:    stevenl@ky.gov 
Phone Number:      859-324-5130 
 
Office Hours:    Tuesday and Thursday (8:00 a.m. – 9:30 a.m. EST) 
Office Phone Number:   859-873-6016 
 
Office Address:    Woodford County Health Department 
                           229 North Main Street 
                           Versailles, KY 40383 
Health Dept. 
Environmentalist:   Barrett Schoek 
E-mail Address:    Barrett.shoeck@ky.gov 
Office Phone Number:   859-873-4541 
 
Boiler Inspector:   Ben Tate 
E-mail Address:    Benjamin.tate@ky.gov 
Cell Phone:    502-604-5072 
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